07-09-2002 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102149858 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Alfa Laval Inc. Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB 7.2.02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 9201 Wilmot Road, P.O. Box 840 General Partnership Limited Partnership State: Wisconsin Zip: 531410840 City: Kenosha Corporation-State_ Other Sweden Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes In No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment New Jersey Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Release of Security Interest representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🛂 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0525920 0524952 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Michael Martinez de Andino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Hunton & Williams Internal Address: Enclosed Riverfront Plaza, East Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account 951 East Byrd Street Address:___ 8. Deposit account number: 08-3436 Zip: 23219-4074 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State:_Virginia Richmond City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

J. Michael Martinez de Andino

Name of Person Signing es including cover sheet, attachments, and document

07/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000090 083436

0525920 Total num

40.00 CH 01 FC:481 25.00 CH 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0947

June 28, 2002

Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") dated as of June 26, 2002, is made by SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB (PUBL), as agent for the Security Beneficiaries (as defined below)(in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of ALFA LAVAL INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having its principal office at 9201 Wilmot Road, P.O. Box 840, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53141-0840 (the "Obligor"), and provides as follows:

WHEREAS, by a senior credit agreement dated August 22, 2000 (the "Facilities Agreement"), the Agent, DLJ Capital Funding, Inc., and UBS Warburg arranged for certain credit facilities to be provided to Alfa Laval Credit Finance AB and certain of its subsidiaries;

WHEREAS, the Agent was appointed as security agent for certain lenders (the "Security Beneficiaries") to hold all security granted by Alfa Laval Credit Finance AB and certain of its subsidiaries in connection with the Facilities Agreement and certain other agreements;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security
Agreement dated August 6, 2001 (the "Conditional Assignment"), the Obligor granted to the
Agent a security interest in the Obligor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United
States of America (the "U.S.") trademarks and their respective registrations and applications
for registration listed in Schedule A attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof,
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, all licenses relating
thereto, and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds
of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements (all of
which trademarks, trademark registrations, applications for registration, goodwill, licenses,
proceeds, and other rights are collectively called the "Trademarks"); and

09:15\26 June 2002\MCR\(AMC_LONDON-2703131-v1) Alfa Lavel Security Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0948 WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of the credit facilities, the Security

Beneficiaries have authorized the Agent to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- The Agent hereby releases the security interests granted to it by the Obligor pursuant to the 1. Conditional Assignment in the Trademarks and reassigns to the Obligor any and all right, title and interest the Agent may have had in such Trademarks under the Conditional Assignment.
- 2. The Agent hereby authorizes the Obligor to file (i) termination statements relating to any financing statements filed in connection with the Conditional Assignment and (ii) a copy of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB (PUBL), as Agent

SCHEDULE A

Listing of Trademark Registrations

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Status	Registered Proprietor	Legal Owner
TRI-CLOVER	0525920	Registered	Tri-Clover, Inc.	Alfa Laval Inc.
TRI-CLOVER	0524952	Registered	Tri-Clover, Inc.	Alfa Laval Inc.

09:15\26 June 2002\MCR\(AMC_LONDON-2703131-v1) Alfa Lavel Security Release

57453.000001 RICHMOND 835061v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0950



RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER 951 EAST BYRD STREET RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

TEL 804 • 788 • 8200 FAX 804 • 788 • 8218

J. MICHAEL MARTINEZ DE ANDINO DIRECT DIAL: 804 • 788 • 2716 EMAIL: mmartinez@hunton.com FILE NO: 57453.1

June 28, 2002

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Request for Recordation of Release of Security Interest Affecting Two Trademark Registrations

Honorable Sir:

On behalf of Alfa Laval Inc. we respectfully request that you record a Release of Security Interest from Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB to Alfa Laval Inc. relating to two (2) trademark registrations. Enclosed please find the following:

- A completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- A original or true copy of the Release of Security Interest from Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB to Alfa Laval Inc.;
- A duplicate copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet for charging a deposit account for the recordation fee of the Release of Security Interest for two (2) trademark registrations; and
- A pre-addressed, postage prepaid postcard, which we ask that you datestamp and return to us to acknowledge receipt of the foregoing materials.

As noted in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, the Office is authorized to utilize Hunton & Williams' Deposit Account No. 08-3436 at the Patent and Trademark Office.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions concerning this request, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at the direct dial number indicated above.

<u>Sin</u>cerely

l∕Michael Martinez de Andino

/slw

Enclosures

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2002 REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0951